HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 208 by Representative Steve Carter

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 6, between "students" and "public" change "at" to "in"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 17, after "to" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line 18
- delete "Section as the "USDA"," and insert "in this Section as "the department",
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 3, after "Congress, the" and before "has" change "USDA" to "department"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 6, after "2013, the" and before "issued" change "USDA" to "department"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 11, between "the" and "minimum" change "USDA's" to "department's"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 12, between "transparency" and "parents" change "to" to "for"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, line 13, between "school" and "with" change "districts" to "systems"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 14, after "nutrition" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 15 and
- 18 16 in their entirety and insert "by providing information on school menus or on school and
- school system websites concerning nutritional standards of all foods and beverages available
- 20 as extra sales."
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 21, between "students" and "public" change "at" to "in"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, line 25, after "day" delete the colon ":" and insert "except during the last ten
- 25 minutes of each lunch period:'
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 3, line 26, between "the" and "requirements" change "USDA" to "department's"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 4, line 11, between "students" and "public" change "at" to "in"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 4, at the end of line 15, after "day" delete the colon ":" and insert "except during the last ten minutes of each lunch period:" 2
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 5, line 19, between "the" and "final" change "USDA" to "department's" 5